

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11340 OF 2024

The Cosmos Co-operative Bank Ltd. and Anr. .. Petitioners
Vs.
Anil Silk Mills, Biwandi and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Rajani, Advocate, i/by V. Deshpande & Co., for the Petitioners.
Mr. S.P. Kamble, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent No.9.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 19TH AUGUST, 2024.

PC. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 18th September 2024.
2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives notice for respondent no.9. Other respondents be duly served through all permissible modes.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]