

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2025.03.05
14:08:12 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11340 OF 2024**

The Cosmos Co-operative Bank Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners
V/s
M/s Anil Silk Mills and OthersRespondents.

Mr. Charles DeSouza a/w Mr. Nikhil Rajani i/b V. Deshpande & Co.,
Advocates for the petitioners.
Mr. Rajendra Anil Jain, on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3.
Mr. S.P. Kamble, Assistant Government Pleader for respondent no.9.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 4TH MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

1] The representative of respondent nos. 2 and 3 appears in person.
He states that the said respondents are not in a position to appoint any
counsel. Time is granted to the respondents to file affidavit-in-reply, if
they so desire.

2] Put up for further consideration on 26/03/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)