

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11340 OF 2024

The Cosmos Cooperative Bank Ltd And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Anil Silk Mills And Ors

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Nikhil Rajani i/b V. Deshpande & Co. For Petitioner

Ms. Kavita N. Solunkhe Addl. GP a/w Smt. G. R. Raghuwanshi

AGP For State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)